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The Texas HIV Treatment Cascade 
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Texas PLWH, by Age, 2018
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Texas PLWH and New Diagnoses, by Age, 2018
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Achieving Together: 90/90/90 – Texas 2018

Diagnosis – 90%

* 2017 estimate

*
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Priority Populations, Ft. Worth HSDA 2018
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Top Diagnosing Facilities, 2013-2018

Facility # % total

JPS 352 20%

Tarrant County HD 204 12%

AIDS Outreach Center 83 5%

Tarrant County HD - Arlington 55 3%

Texas Health Harris Methodist 37 2%



PLWH, by age, 2018 – Ft. Worth HSDA

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

13-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Latinx MSM White MSM Black MSM Black Women PWID
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Achieving Together: 90/90/90 – Texas 2018
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Treatment Cascade Stoplight System
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Treatment Cascade Stoplight System – Texas 2018

70%



100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

60%

55%

Target

Retention in Care, Priority Populations, 2018 

2016 2017

Black MSM

Latinx MSM

White MSM

Black Women

2018

Transgender 
Women



100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

60%

55%

Target

Retention in Care, Priority Populations, 2018 

<25 35-44

Latinx MSM

55-6425-34 45-54 65+

Black MSM

White MSM

Black Women

PWID

* The number of 
transgender women are too 
small to look at by age



100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

60%

55%

Target

Retention in Care, Priority Populations, 2018 

<25 35-44

Latinx MSM

55-6425-34 45-54 65+

Black MSM

White MSM

Black Women

PWID

* The number of 
transgender women are too 
small to look at by age



100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

60%

55%

Target

Retention in Care, Priority Populations, 2018 

<25 35-44

Latinx MSM

55-6425-34 45-54 65+

Black MSM

White MSM

Black Women

PWID

* The number of 
transgender women are too 
small to look at by age



100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

60%

55%

Target

Retention in Care, Priority Populations, 2018 

<25 35-44

Latinx MSM

55-6425-34 45-54 65+

Black MSM

PWID

* The number of 
transgender women are too 
small to look at by age





100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

60%

55%

Target

In-Care Viral Suppression, Priority Populations,2018 

2016 2017 2018

Black MSM

Latinx MSM

White MSM

Black Women

PWID

Transgender 
Women



100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

60%

55%

Target

In-Care Viral Suppression, Priority Populations,2018 

Latinx MSM

<25 35-44 55-6425-34 45-54 65+

Black MSM

White MSM

Black Women

Transgender 
Women

PWID





HIV Care 
Continuum

Combination 
Prevention 
including HIV 
testing

HIV Prevention 
Continuum

S
T
A
T
U
S

N
E
U
T
R
A
L

HIV 
status

Insurance &
Entitlements

Income 
Stabilization

Housing

Food 
Assistance

Mental 
Health

Primary Care

Substance 
Use

Transportation

Current System



HIV Care 
Continuum

Screening for Combination Prevention 
and HIV Care Services

ART Prescription

Viral  
Suppression

HIV Prevention 
Continuum

Test results/Diagnosis

Adherence to 
PrEP/PEP

Maintenance & Ongoing Support

S
T
A
T
U
S

N
E
U
T
R
A
L

Ongoing access to supportive services as needed

Insurance &
Entitlements

Income 
Stabilization

Housing Food 
Assistance

Mental 
Health

Primary Care
Substance 

Use

Transportation

Priority 
Populations

HIV/STD labs 
and testing



Housing

Substance 
Use

Mental 
Health

Insurance &
Entitlements

Income 
Stabilization

Combination Prevention 
including HIV testing

Food 
Assistance

Primary Care

Priority 
Populations

S
T
A
T
U
S

N
E
U
T
R
A
L Public Awareness

Latinx & Black 
GBMSM

PWID

Funding Stream Activity

Core Prevention Engagement of groups 
and communities to be 
served

PrEP/nPEP Promotion of PrEP/nPEP 
through community 
education and awareness 
activities

Promotion of adoption of 
PrEP/nPEP by local 
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Prev - Core Prevention
RW – Early 
Intervention Services
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Status Neutral – Staffing Care/Prevention Continuum

Prev – PrEP/nPEP
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Status Neutral in Action – Moving Forward



Expand current Ryan White programs to include both PLWH and HIV negative individuals with increased vulnerabilities to 
acquiring HIV. As with Care Coordination for PLWH, Care Coordination for those with increased vulnerabilities will require a 
strong emphasis on support and navigation through the service system to realize the personal and public health benefits of 
available biomedical tools. Integrating the Prevention and Care Continuum and providing services through a Status Neutral lens 
is one of the goals of Achieving Together: A Community Plan to End the HIV Epidemic in Texas and the Texas HIV Plan 2017-
2021.

Overall the goal is to optimize the utilization of effective HIV prevention interventions and other social services. This will be 
achieved by improving awareness of and access and adherence to all currently available biomedical tools and other HIV 
prevention interventions by helping all clients, regardless of HIV status, to meet their physical and psychosocial needs.

Status Neutral in Action – Moving Forward
Example

DSHS FUNDING:

Prevention: Core Prevention Program (engagement, testing condoms, linkage), PrEP and nPEP Program (promotion, navigation, 
clinical staff time, lab testing).

Ryan White Services: Medical Case Management, Non-Medical Case Management. Best Practices also include: Referral for 
Healthcare and Other Services and Outreach Services. (access to OAHS, Oral Health, MH, SUD, LPAP, Housing or HOPWA, 
Linguistic Services) 

*Adapted from NYC DHMH Responds to the New York State Plan to End the Epidemic



Public Awareness

Core Prevention PrEP/nPEP Ryan White Outreach

Engagement of groups 
and communities to be 
served

Promotion of PrEP/nPEP 
through community 
education and awareness 
activities

Promotion of Ryan White 
services for engaged 
groups and communities, 
including diagnosing 
providers

Promotion of adoption of 
PrEP/nPEP by local 
clinical providers

Status Neutral in Action – Moving Forward (example)



Status Neutral in Action – Moving Forward (example)

Core Prevention PrEP/nPEP Ryan White Early 
Intervention Services*

Ryan White Outreach*

Condom Distribution Delivery of PrEP/nPEP clinical and 
support services for HIV-
individuals with increased 
vulnerabilities to acquiring HIV 

Focused Testing, plus health 
education and combination 
prevention information

Focused Testing

Focused HIV and Syphilis 
testing plus health education 
and access to other STI and Hep 
C testing 

Referral to PrEP/nPEP for HIV-
individuals with increased 
vulnerabilities to acquiring HIV 

Referral to PrEP/nPEP for HIV-
individuals with increased 
vulnerabilities to acquiring HIV 

* can’t be used to replace existing prevention/testing funds, only to supplement when necessary or unavailable

Focused Prevention 
& Full Diagnosis



Status Neutral in Action – Moving Forward (example)

Core Prevention Ryan White MCM 
or N-MCM

Ryan White Early 
Intervention 

Services

Ryan White 
Referral to 

Healthcare and 
Other Services 

Ryan White 
Outreach

ADAP Eligibility 
Worker (AEW)

Linkage/enrollment 
in medical care for 
PLWH 

Linkage/enrollment in 
medical care for 
PLWH 

Linkage/enrollment 
in medical care for 
PLWH 

Linkage/enrollment 
in medical care for 
PLWH 

Linkage/enrollment 
in medical care for 
PLWH 

Enrollment in ADAP 
as appropriate 

Enrollment in ADAP as 
appropriate 

Enrollment in ADAP 
as appropriate 

Enrollment in PAP as 
appropriate 

Enrollment in PAP as 
appropriate 

Successful Linkage



Status Neutral in Action – Moving Forward (example)

Maintenance in Care 
& Viral Suppression

Ryan White MCM or N-MCM Ryan White Referral to Healthcare 
and Other Services 

Ryan White Outreach

Maintenance of medical care and treatment Maintenance of medical care and 
treatment 

Linkage/enrollment in medical care for 
PLWH 

Access to OAHS, Oral Health, MH, SUD, LPAP, 
Housing or HOPWA, Linguistic Services and 
other core/support services as needed 

Access to OAHS, Oral Health, MH, SUD, 
LPAP, Housing or HOPWA, Linguistic 
Services and other core/support services 
as needed 

Re-engage PLWH who know their status 
but are out of care


